Northwestern Community Unit School District #2 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Board of Education of Northwestern School District #2 in the County of Macoupin, State of Illinois, that an amended budget for said School District for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023, will be on file and conveniently available to public inspection at the District Office, Palmyra, Illinois in this School District from and after 9 o'clock a.m. on the 20th day of May, 2024.

Notice if further hereby given that a public hearing on said Budget will be held at 7:00 p.m. on the 26th day of June, 2024, at the District Office, 30510 Route 111, Palmyra, Illinois In this School District #2.

Dated this 1st day of May, 2024.

Board of Education Lisa Meisenheimer, Secretary